
Class

Pos. No. Name Car Class Place

1 78 Graham Thompson GTR Turbo 1300 15 43.38 39.50 38.08 37.71 37.62 37.62 15 1

2 120 Seamus Morris Pilbeam MP62 15 44.92 40.16 39.33 38.49 38.29 38.29 15 2

3 13 Robert McGimpsey RGM Blackbird 1100 14 49.38 46.54 44.39 43.36 42.19 42.19 14 1

4 63 George Stevenson Jedi Suzuki MKII 14 50.95 51.18 46.49 42.99 42.78 42.78 14 2

5 306 David Francis Ford Escort Cosworth 9 47.06 44.82 44.25 43.87 43.45 43.45 9 1

6 38 Rudi Gage Maguire Mini 8 48.79 46.52 44.01 43.51 50.04 43.51 8 1

7 3 Conor Lavery BMW M3 11 48.42 45.91 44.68 44.14 43.59 43.59 11 1

8 10 Ivan McCullough Nissan GTR 3 48.02 45.66 44.35 44.27 45.02 44.27 3 1

9 42 Robert Gage Vauxhall Nova 10 48.33 DNS 44.79 45.42 44.78 44.78 10 1

10 66 Richard McGimpsey Locost 8 7 52.10 48.58 47.03 46.96 45.11 45.11 7 1

11 111 Jarrod Frost Dallara F3 14 NTR 49.47 48.16 47.63 45.27 45.27 14 3

12 11 Neil Duggan Peugeot 11 54.77 48.16 46.45 46.59 45.73 45.73 11 2

13 6 Joe McQuillan Mitsubishi Evo 7 12 50.95 47.87 46.01 60.63 DNS 46.01 12 1

14 86 Mervyn Williamson Ford Escort MkII 11 49.88 DNS 47.05 46.40 47.27 46.40 11 3

15 51 Adrian Mullholland Ford Escort RS2000 2 51.43 NTR 46.91 46.78 47.02 46.78 2 1

16 7 Jay Colville Ford Escort MKII 11 51.38 48.18 48.35 47.01 47.14 47.01 11 4

17 315 Mark Francis Ford Escort Cosworth 9 57.83 51.41 48.69 48.20 47.24 47.24 9 2

18 22 Michael McAllister Escort MkII 2 52.54 49.59 47.87 47.72 47.68 47.68 2 2

19 20 Gardiner McIlwaine Westfield SEI 7 53.98 49.90 49.06 48.01 47.97 47.97 7 2

20 40 Peter Tolerton Talbot Sunbeam 10 53.04 50.32 48.80 48.06 48.40 48.06 10 2

21 41 Ronan Lynn Honda Civic 10 52.86 52.04 54.14 48.70 48.36 48.36 10 3

22 55 Colin McCann Escort MKII 2 54.85 51.51 49.81 48.79 48.91 48.79 2 3

22 54 Nigel Kinnard Ford Fiesta 6 52.58 50.43 49.45 48.79 48.91 48.79 6 1

24 17 Gordon Fogarty Fiat X19 6 53.38 50.41 49.43 49.44 48.81 48.81 6 2

25 71 Tom Lawther Rover SDI 2 58.79 51.20 50.05 48.83 49.35 48.83 2 4

26 186 Brian Boardman Toyota MR2 2 57.99 53.57 50.50 49.98 49.74 49.74 2 5

27 34 William Hutton Mini Cooper 6 56.90 53.95 51.33 51.03 50.50 50.50 6 3

28 68 Barry McBride Westfield Megablade 7 54.29 52.44 50.99 DNS DNS 50.99 7 3

29 19 Paul Buchanan Nissan Micra 1345 6 56.51 53.93 52.72 54.54 51.23 51.23 6 4

30 23 Gary Milligan Mini 1400 6 60.34 55.95 54.42 54.08 52.23 52.23 6 5

31 741 Barry Griffin Subaru Impreza 3 55.52 53.83 53.10 55.27 52.54 52.54 3 2

32 191 Keith Buchanan Nissan Micra 6 58.77 54.36 52.56 77.95 53.66 52.56 6 6

33 8 Mick O’Hara Nissan Micra 10 56.33 54.82 54.33 53.70 53.29 53.29 10 4

34 48 Michael Adams MG Midget 16 58.86 55.68 54.43 53.70 53.32 53.32 16 1

35 73 Robert Davison MGB GT 16 57.60 55.23 56.11 54.70 53.60 53.60 16 2

36 274 Jonathan Babb Citroen Saxo 10 60.51 57.43 57.42 56.51 53.92 53.92 10 5

37 56 Mark Madine Mini 1380 6 62.37 57.68 55.62 54.86 53.96 53.96 6 7

38 911 Mervyn Johnston Porsche 911 2 56.65 56.05 54.33 54.85 54.65 54.33 2 6

39 81 Glen Campbell Nissan Micra 10 57.68 DNS 55.55 54.41 54.67 54.41 10 6

40 24 Ian Graham Fiesta ST 11 61.78 57.45 57.07 58.36 56.10 56.10 11 5

41 35 Dominic McGowan Ford Cortina MKI 16 61.97 58.23 58.77 59.32 60.27 58.77 16 3

42 36 John McGowan Ford Cortina GT 16 Fail 67.70 62.06 63.66 DNS 62.06 16 4

43 33 Paul Robinson Triumph Spitfire 16 77.06 73.71 74.99 72.57 71.98 71.98 16 5
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Class 2 Road Going Series Production over 1700cc 2WD

15 51 Adrian Mullholland Ford Escort RS2000 2 51.43 NTR 46.91 46.78 47.02 46.78 2 1

18 22 Michael McAllister Escort MkII 2 52.54 49.59 47.87 47.72 47.68 47.68 2 2

22 55 Colin McCann Escort MKII 2 54.85 51.51 49.81 48.79 48.91 48.79 2 3

25 71 Tom Lawther Rover SDI 2 58.79 51.20 50.05 48.83 49.35 48.83 2 4

26 186 Brian Boardman Toyota MR2 2 57.99 53.57 50.50 49.98 49.74 49.74 2 5

38 911 Mervyn Johnston Porsche 911 2 56.65 56.05 54.33 54.85 54.65 54.33 2 6

Class 3 Road Going Series Production 4WD

8 10 Ivan McCullough Nissan GTR 3 48.02 45.66 44.35 44.27 45.02 44.27 3 1

31 741 Barry Griffin Subaru Impreza 3 55.52 53.83 53.10 55.27 52.54 52.54 3 2

Class 6 Modified Limited Production 2WD

22 54 Nigel Kinnard Ford Fiesta 6 52.58 50.43 49.45 48.79 48.91 48.79 6 1

24 17 Gordon Fogarty Fiat X19 6 53.38 50.41 49.43 49.44 48.81 48.81 6 2

27 34 William Hutton Mini Cooper 6 56.90 53.95 51.33 51.03 50.50 50.50 6 3

29 19 Paul Buchanan Nissan Micra 1345 6 56.51 53.93 52.72 54.54 51.23 51.23 6 4

30 23 Gary Milligan Mini 1400 6 60.34 55.95 54.42 54.08 52.23 52.23 6 5

32 191 Keith Buchanan Nissan Micra 6 58.77 54.36 52.56 77.95 53.66 52.56 6 6

37 56 Mark Madine Mini 1380 6 62.37 57.68 55.62 54.86 53.96 53.96 6 7

Class 7 Modified Specialist Production 2WD

10 66 Richard McGimpsey Locost 8 7 52.10 48.58 47.03 46.96 45.11 45.11 7 1

19 20 Gardiner McIlwaine Westfield SEI 7 53.98 49.90 49.06 48.01 47.97 47.97 7 2

28 68 Barry McBride Westfield Megablade 7 54.29 52.44 50.99 DNS DNS 50.99 7 3

Class 8 Sports Libre Special Saloon 1400cc 8 valves or 1000cc 16valves 2WD

6 38 Rudi Gage Maguire Mini 8 48.79 46.52 44.01 43.51 50.04 43.51 8 1

Class 9 Sports Libre 2WD

5 306 David Francis Ford Escort Cosworth 9 47.06 44.82 44.25 43.87 43.45 43.45 9 1

17 315 Mark Francis Ford Escort Cosworth 9 57.83 51.41 48.69 48.20 47.24 47.24 9 2

Class 10 Sports Libre Rally Car up to 1650cc 2WD

9 42 Robert Gage Vauxhall Nova 10 48.33 DNS 44.79 45.42 44.78 44.78 10 1

20 40 Peter Tolerton Talbot Sunbeam 10 53.04 50.32 48.80 48.06 48.40 48.06 10 2

21 41 Ronan Lynn Honda Civic 10 52.86 52.04 54.14 48.70 48.36 48.36 10 3

33 8 Mick O’Hara Nissan Micra 10 56.33 54.82 54.33 53.70 53.29 53.29 10 4

36 274 Jonathan Babb Citroen Saxo 10 60.51 57.43 57.42 56.51 53.92 53.92 10 5

39 81 Glen Campbell Nissan Micra 10 57.68 DNS 55.55 54.41 54.67 54.41 10 6

Class 11 Sports Libre Rally Car over 1650cc 2WD

7 3 Conor Lavery BMW M3 11 48.42 45.91 44.68 44.14 43.59 43.59 11 1

12 11 Neil Duggan Peugeot 11 54.77 48.16 46.45 46.59 45.73 45.73 11 2

14 86 Mervyn Williamson Ford Escort MkII 11 49.88 DNS 47.05 46.40 47.27 46.40 11 3

16 7 Jay Colville Ford Escort MKII 11 51.38 48.18 48.35 47.01 47.14 47.01 11 4

40 24 Ian Graham Fiesta ST 11 61.78 57.45 57.07 58.36 56.10 56.10 11 5

Class 12 Sports Libre 4WD

13 6 Joe McQuillan Mitsubishi Evo 7 12 50.95 47.87 46.01 60.63 DNS 46.01 12 1

Class 14 Racing Cars up to 2000cc 8 valve or up to 1400cc multivalve

3 13 Robert McGimpsey RGM Blackbird 1100 14 49.38 46.54 44.39 43.36 42.19 42.19 14 1

4 63 George Stevenson Jedi Suzuki MKII 14 50.95 51.18 46.49 42.99 42.78 42.78 14 2

11 111 Jarrod Frost Dallara F3 14 NTR 49.47 48.16 47.63 45.27 45.27 14 3

Class 15 Racing Cars Other

1 78 Graham Thompson GTR Turbo 1300 15 43.38 39.50 38.08 37.71 37.62 37.62 15 1

2 120 Seamus Morris Pilbeam MP62 15 44.92 40.16 39.33 38.49 38.29 38.29 15 2

Class 16 Historic Road Going Saloons and Sportscars

34 48 Michael Adams MG Midget 16 58.86 55.68 54.43 53.70 53.32 53.32 16 1

35 73 Robert Davison MGB GT 16 57.60 55.23 56.11 54.70 53.60 53.60 16 2

41 35 Dominic McGowan Ford Cortina MKI 16 61.97 58.23 58.77 59.32 60.27 58.77 16 3

42 36 John McGowan Ford Cortina GT 16 Fail 67.70 62.06 63.66 DNS 62.06 16 4

43 33 Paul Robinson Triumph Spitfire 16 77.06 73.71 74.99 72.57 71.98 71.98 16 5


